




MASTER AGREEMENT
PIMA COUNTY, ARIZONA

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER - TRANSMISSION CONSTITUTES 
CONTRACT EXECUTION

Master Agreement No:  17000000000000000008 MA Version:  16 Page: 1 of 3

Description:  UPS: New Equipment, Service and Maintenance.

I

S

S

U

E

R

Pima County Procurement Department

150 W. Congress St. 5th Fl

Tucson AZ 85701

Issued By: BRANDON MORGAN

Phone: 5207249510

Email: brandon.morgan@pima.gov

T

E

R

M

S

Initiation Date: 06-21-2022

Expiration Date: 07-15-2023

NTE Amount: $463,000.00

Used Amount: $438,880.64

V

E

N

D

O

R

TITAN POWER INC

7031 W Oakland St

Chandler AZ 85226

Contact: Account Support

Phone: 800-968-3191

Email: accountsupport@titanpower.com

Terms: 0.00 %

Days: 30

Shipping Method: Vendor Method

Delivery Type:

FOB: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Modification Reason
This Amendment No. 06 extends the termination date to 07/15/2023 and adds the annual award amount of $200,000.00 for a cumulative not-
to-exceed contract amount of $663,000.00.

This Master Agreement incorporates the attached documents, and by reference all instructions, Standard Terms and Conditions, Special 
Terms and Conditions, and requirements that are included in or referenced by the soliciation documents used to establish this agreement. All 
transactions and conduct are required to conform to these documents.



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  17000000000000000008 MA Version:  16 Page: 2 of 3

Line Description

1 DO NOT USE
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

2 Alpha- Tier I, II, III, & IV(35% off catalogue price)
Discount
35.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

3 Emerson/Libert- Tier I & II (30% off catalogue price)
Discount
30.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

4 Emerson/Libert- Tier III & IV(33% off catalogue price)
Discount
33.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

5 Myers- Tier I, II, III & IV (35% off catalogue price)
Discount
35.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

6 Eaton- Tier I (30% off catalogue price)
Discount
30.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

7 Eaton- Tier II (43% off catalogue price)
Discount
43.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

8 Eaton- Tier III & IV (37% off catalogue price)
Discount
37.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

9 GNB (VRLA Batteries) All Tiers (55% off catalogue price)
Discount
55.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

10 Powersonic(VRLA Batteries) All Tiers (42% off catalogue)
Discount
42.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

11 Ensersys/DataSafe (VRLA Batteries) All Tiers (32% off)
Discount
32.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

12 C&D Tech/Dynasty (VRLA Batteries) All Tiers (61% off)
Discount
61.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

13 Extream Power- Tiers I & II (38% off Catalogue Price)
Discount
38.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

14 Gamatronics- Tier III (40% off Catalogue Price)
Discount
40.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

15 Design Services (Hourly Rate)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

16 Installation Services (Hourly Rate)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

17 Preventative Maintenance (Hourly Rate)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

18 Emergency Maintenance  (Hourly Rate)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

19 Legacy Maintenance  (Hourly Rate)
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$95.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 



MASTER AGREEMENT DETAILS

Master Agreement No:  17000000000000000008 MA Version:  16 Page: 3 of 3

Line Description

20 FREE FORM LINE
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
 

Unit Price
$0.00

Stock Code
23182

VPN
 

MPN
 

21 Battery HR4000
Discount
0.0000  %

UOM
EA

Unit Price
$365.38

Stock Code
33907

VPN
 

MPN
 


